Energy in relation to late renewal of Safety Officer Permits under Department Circular No. DC2012-
11-0009 (otherwise known as the Renewable Energy Safety, Health and Environment Rules and 
Regulations), as follows: 

Company Amount 

Hedcor, Inc. Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php680,000.00) 
Luzon Hydro Corporation One Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (Php140,000.00) 
Hedcor Sabangan, Inc. Sixty Thousand Pesos (Php60,000.00) 

SIGNATURE (S) 

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the registrant has duly caused this report 
to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.